
0.2300.873 0.3564.540 0.034 0.0060.027 0.009 0.01293.9131,027.61,045.7 0.58805/13/2020 1,364.09 -141.32
0.1840.877 0.3634.359 0.034 0.0060.028 0.009 0.01294.1281,026.71,044.9 0.58605/14/2020 1,364.45 -142.11
0.0980.848 0.2944.017 0.028 0.0050.024 0.008 0.01194.6681,023.91,042.0 0.58305/15/2020 1,364.78 -145.64
0.1130.821 0.3723.936 0.032 0.0050.026 0.008 0.01194.6761,024.71,042.9 0.58305/16/2020 1,365.28 -144.73
0.1320.833 0.3873.896 0.033 0.0050.026 0.008 0.01194.6691,024.41,042.5 0.58405/17/2020 1,364.58 -144.71
0.1580.827 0.3593.970 0.032 0.0050.025 0.009 0.01194.6041,024.31,042.5 0.58405/18/2020 1,364.14 -144.71
0.1380.800 0.3634.459 0.030 0.0050.024 0.008 0.01194.1611,028.41,046.6 0.58605/19/2020 1,367.21 -141.84
0.1590.811 0.4133.937 0.036 0.0060.027 0.009 0.01194.5911,025.21,043.3 0.58405/20/2020 1,364.82 -143.60
0.1560.834 0.3453.525 0.031 0.0050.025 0.008 0.01295.0571,020.71,038.8 0.58205/21/2020 1,361.99 -147.46
0.1740.876 0.3343.327 0.031 0.0060.026 0.009 0.01295.2061,018.51,036.6 0.58105/22/2020 1,359.89 -148.77
0.1320.877 0.3323.312 0.031 0.0050.026 0.009 0.01295.2621,018.81,036.8 0.58105/23/2020 1,360.79 -148.86
0.1010.901 0.4113.041 0.037 0.0050.036 0.009 0.01295.4471,018.31,036.3 0.58005/24/2020 1,360.81 -148.84
0.1590.904 0.3663.177 0.036 0.0060.033 0.009 0.01295.2991,017.91,036.0 0.58105/25/2020 1,359.48 -148.93
0.1370.885 0.3102.968 0.031 0.0050.026 0.009 0.01195.6181,015.61,033.6 0.57905/26/2020 1,358.81 -151.46
0.1900.909 0.3343.225 0.031 0.0060.026 0.009 0.01295.2591,017.21,035.2 0.58105/27/2020 1,358.43 -149.51
0.1690.924 0.3303.160 0.032 0.0060.027 0.009 0.01295.3311,016.81,034.8 0.58005/28/2020 1,358.37 -149.89
0.1370.928 0.3293.136 0.031 0.0050.026 0.009 0.01295.3871,016.81,034.8 0.58005/29/2020 1,358.93 -150.11
0.1060.956 0.4533.643 0.046 0.0060.034 0.010 0.01394.7341,023.11,041.2 0.58405/30/2020 1,362.81 -72.98
0.1130.944 0.4263.337 0.042 0.0060.033 0.010 0.01395.0781,020.31,038.4 0.58205/31/2020 1,361.23 -78.44
0.1090.948 0.5173.536 0.057 0.0070.041 0.011 0.01394.7611,023.81,041.9 0.58406/01/2020 1,363.23 -68.02
0.1180.985 0.4643.328 0.049 0.0060.036 0.010 0.01394.9911,020.61,038.7 0.58306/02/2020 1,360.81 -71.61
0.1861.306 0.4523.295 0.054 0.0090.044 0.015 0.01894.6221,017.01,035.0 0.58506/03/2020 1,353.46 -59.89
0.1691.374 0.5193.945 0.048 0.0080.040 0.013 0.02093.8631,022.21,040.3 0.58906/04/2020 1,355.98 -55.71
0.1561.168 0.5804.422 0.054 0.0090.051 0.014 0.01793.5301,029.21,047.4 0.59106/05/2020 1,362.78 -56.73
0.1581.132 0.3963.558 0.045 0.0080.040 0.013 0.01894.6321,019.81,037.9 0.58406/06/2020 1,357.77 -62.38
0.1310.978 0.2582.373 0.033 0.0070.030 0.011 0.01596.1641,009.91,027.8 0.57606/07/2020 1,354.46 -79.80
0.1830.904 0.2422.742 0.030 0.0060.027 0.010 0.01495.8431,012.41,030.4 0.57806/08/2020 1,355.86 -154.17
0.2160.851 0.2502.857 0.029 0.0060.026 0.009 0.01395.7421,013.51,031.5 0.57806/09/2020 1,356.52 -153.09
0.2590.921 0.5373.679 0.060 0.0100.053 0.015 0.01794.4481,024.71,042.8 0.58706/10/2020 1,361.24 -57.98
0.2530.964 0.4663.341 0.037 0.0070.031 0.010 0.01494.8771,019.31,037.4 0.58406/11/2020 1,357.75 -70.96
0.2960.983 0.5343.561 0.043 0.0070.036 0.012 0.01694.5111,021.71,039.8 0.58606/12/2020 1,358.12 -65.08
0.2580.971 0.5743.535 0.046 0.0070.037 0.011 0.01594.5461,022.71,040.8 0.58606/13/2020 1,359.49 -65.34
0.2580.930 0.5223.354 0.041 0.0070.033 0.010 0.01494.8311,020.71,038.7 0.58406/14/2020 1,358.84 -70.13
0.2260.933 0.4993.324 0.039 0.0060.033 0.010 0.01494.9161,020.31,038.4 0.58406/15/2020 1,359.22 -70.99
0.2370.928 0.4843.306 0.038 0.0070.032 0.010 0.01494.9441,019.81,037.9 0.58306/16/2020 1,358.81 -71.31
0.2100.954 0.5783.223 0.056 0.0080.038 0.012 0.01494.9061,021.31,039.4 0.58406/17/2020 1,359.82 -65.84
0.1830.944 0.5633.006 0.046 0.0070.036 0.011 0.01495.1901,019.51,037.5 0.58306/18/2020 1,359.38 -68.11
0.1760.954 0.5463.272 0.043 0.0070.035 0.011 0.01594.9421,021.11,039.2 0.58406/19/2020 1,360.37 -67.30
0.2830.932 0.6263.787 0.055 0.0090.043 0.013 0.01694.2361,026.01,044.1 0.58806/20/2020 1,361.42 -59.74
0.1410.889 0.4872.816 0.040 0.0060.031 0.010 0.01395.5671,017.51,035.5 0.58006/21/2020 1,359.75 -77.22
0.2180.899 0.5463.054 0.042 0.0070.033 0.010 0.01495.1791,019.51,037.5 0.58306/22/2020 1,359.29 -70.31
0.2090.926 0.4112.581 0.040 0.0070.033 0.011 0.01595.7691,013.71,031.6 0.57906/23/2020 1,355.80 -72.86
0.2290.923 0.2712.373 0.037 0.0070.031 0.011 0.01596.1041,009.81,027.7 0.57706/24/2020 1,353.21 -78.99
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0.1730.990 0.6052.949 0.050 0.0070.038 0.011 0.01595.1611,019.51,037.6 0.58306/25/2020 1,359.03 -65.00
0.1520.972 0.6063.212 0.045 0.0070.036 0.011 0.01594.9441,021.71,039.8 0.58406/26/2020 1,360.91 -65.81
0.1530.941 0.6633.385 0.051 0.0060.036 0.010 0.01294.7411,024.11,042.3 0.58506/27/2020 1,362.68 -68.48
0.2411.267 0.5743.979 0.042 0.0050.031 0.009 0.01193.8411,022.71,040.8 0.58906/28/2020 1,356.22 -72.82
0.1301.033 0.5903.469 0.043 0.0060.033 0.010 0.01394.6721,022.81,040.9 0.58506/29/2020 1,361.21 -69.20
0.1200.922 0.5713.480 0.042 0.0060.033 0.009 0.01394.8051,023.71,041.8 0.58406/30/2020 1,363.30 -71.04
0.1070.878 0.4993.037 0.041 0.0060.032 0.009 0.01295.3791,019.81,037.8 0.58107/01/2020 1,361.82 -80.06
0.1140.881 0.5253.287 0.040 0.0060.032 0.009 0.01295.0951,021.91,040.0 0.58207/02/2020 1,362.90 -77.50
0.1210.855 0.5863.442 0.055 0.0080.036 0.011 0.01394.8751,024.71,042.9 0.58407/03/2020 1,364.71 -68.89
0.1300.837 0.5673.614 0.042 0.0050.032 0.009 0.01294.7521,025.31,043.5 0.58407/04/2020 1,365.08 -73.42
0.2400.867 0.6434.257 0.046 0.0060.034 0.009 0.01293.8871,030.11,048.3 0.58907/05/2020 1,365.40 -67.99
0.2350.911 0.6214.257 0.042 0.0060.032 0.009 0.01293.8751,029.21,047.5 0.58907/06/2020 1,364.46 -68.50
0.2410.867 0.6634.153 0.044 0.0060.033 0.009 0.01293.9731,029.51,047.7 0.58907/07/2020 1,365.06 -68.63
0.2310.848 0.6654.036 0.044 0.0050.032 0.008 0.01194.1201,028.81,047.1 0.58807/08/2020 1,365.08 -70.64
0.2600.908 0.6834.207 0.046 0.0060.034 0.010 0.01293.8341,029.71,048.0 0.59007/09/2020 1,364.31 -66.47
0.2750.938 0.8214.633 0.045 0.0050.039 0.009 0.01293.2221,034.61,052.9 0.59407/10/2020 1,366.45 -61.94
0.1490.917 0.6473.367 0.039 0.0050.031 0.008 0.01294.8241,023.61,041.7 0.58407/11/2020 1,362.72 -72.06
0.1390.995 0.6443.451 0.037 0.0050.030 0.008 0.01294.6781,023.41,041.5 0.58507/12/2020 1,361.86 -72.25
0.1400.903 0.6683.430 0.038 0.0050.030 0.008 0.01194.7661,024.51,042.6 0.58507/13/2020 1,363.59 -72.61
0.2130.914 0.6963.754 0.046 0.0070.034 0.010 0.01394.3141,027.01,045.2 0.58807/14/2020 1,363.53 -66.39
0.1761.240 0.6893.951 0.041 0.0060.032 0.009 0.01893.8371,025.51,043.6 0.58907/15/2020 1,359.35 -58.07
0.1641.008 0.7393.829 0.044 0.0060.036 0.010 0.01494.1501,027.71,045.9 0.58807/16/2020 1,363.73 -62.97
0.1861.289 0.8974.262 0.050 0.0060.038 0.009 0.01393.2511,030.51,048.7 0.59307/17/2020 1,361.45 -60.44
0.1611.282 0.7674.033 0.045 0.0060.035 0.009 0.01393.6481,026.91,045.1 0.59107/18/2020 1,359.94 -64.94
0.1331.032 0.9383.884 0.062 0.0060.043 0.009 0.01293.8801,031.71,050.0 0.59107/19/2020 1,366.27 -60.38
0.1451.053 0.7483.628 0.050 0.0060.037 0.010 0.01394.3111,026.21,044.4 0.58707/20/2020 1,362.64 -65.12
0.1611.280 0.6923.910 0.040 0.0050.032 0.009 0.01393.8571,024.71,042.8 0.58907/21/2020 1,358.71 -67.55
0.1551.041 0.6853.628 0.042 0.0060.035 0.010 0.01594.3831,025.21,043.3 0.58707/22/2020 1,362.01 -62.81
0.1431.056 0.7093.603 0.047 0.0060.037 0.011 0.01594.3731,025.51,043.6 0.58707/23/2020 1,362.23 -61.91
0.1491.029 0.5753.632 0.038 0.0060.031 0.009 0.01494.5171,023.51,041.6 0.58507/24/2020 1,361.30 -69.36
0.1631.021 0.6263.584 0.042 0.0060.033 0.009 0.01394.5041,023.91,042.0 0.58607/25/2020 1,361.38 -68.50
0.1590.987 0.6543.569 0.041 0.0060.033 0.009 0.01394.5281,024.61,042.7 0.58607/26/2020 1,362.25 -68.40
0.1731.108 0.7043.764 0.048 0.0050.035 0.008 0.01194.1441,025.51,043.7 0.58807/27/2020 1,361.05 -70.48
0.1671.064 0.5843.548 0.041 0.0050.032 0.009 0.01394.5361,022.51,040.6 0.58507/28/2020 1,359.94 -70.72
0.1811.131 0.6493.531 0.046 0.0070.037 0.011 0.01594.3921,022.91,041.0 0.58707/29/2020 1,359.12 -63.24
0.2381.536 0.8034.605 0.045 0.0050.033 0.008 0.01092.7181,028.21,046.5 0.59507/30/2020 1,356.23 -66.73
0.2431.902 0.6754.280 0.039 0.0040.029 0.006 0.00892.8131,019.81,037.9 0.59407/31/2020 1,346.80 -79.99
0.1551.046 0.5553.458 0.045 0.0060.032 0.010 0.01294.6811,021.81,039.9 0.58508/01/2020 1,359.99 -71.53
0.1761.282 0.5503.204 0.061 0.0090.043 0.014 0.01794.6451,018.21,036.2 0.58508/02/2020 1,354.64 -59.26
0.1721.913 0.9935.241 0.084 0.0080.047 0.011 0.01291.5201,034.21,052.6 0.60208/03/2020 1,356.38 -53.56
0.1371.721 0.6654.944 0.051 0.0070.035 0.010 0.01492.4151,028.41,046.6 0.59608/04/2020 1,355.95 -60.11
0.1561.262 0.7774.229 0.065 0.0090.045 0.013 0.01793.4281,029.81,048.0 0.59208/05/2020 1,361.94 -54.96
0.1871.387 0.9224.340 0.071 0.0090.051 0.014 0.01893.0011,031.61,049.9 0.59508/06/2020 1,360.90 -49.75

CSI048

8/13/2020

Page 2 of 3

12:15:34 AM

5/13/2020 - 8/13/2020
LS490 - Rawlins Hesston at Hesston

Gas Quality Reports

Specific  
Gravity

CO2 
(mol%)

N2
 (mol%)

Propane 
(mol%)

Ethane 
(mol%)

N-Butane 
(mol%)

N-Pentane 
(mol%)

Isobutane 
(mol%)

Isopentane 
(mol%)

C6 Plus 
(mol%)

Methane 
(mol%)

Gross Heating Value 
(HHV) (Btu/scf)

Gas 
Day

Wobbe 
Index

Hydrocarbon Dewpoint 
(HCDP) (deg F)

Net Heating Value 
(LHV) (Btu/scf)

TSP Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

TSP: 007906233



0.1601.236 0.7604.401 0.053 0.0080.040 0.013 0.01893.3111,030.81,049.0 0.59308/07/2020 1,362.77 -53.52
0.1351.233 0.5923.951 0.041 0.0060.033 0.010 0.01593.9841,024.41,042.5 0.58808/08/2020 1,359.59 -65.69
0.1171.076 0.8034.254 0.050 0.0060.037 0.009 0.01293.6351,031.81,050.0 0.59108/09/2020 1,366.10 -62.86
0.1391.156 0.7623.920 0.053 0.0070.041 0.011 0.01593.8971,027.91,046.1 0.59008/10/2020 1,362.48 -59.75
0.1421.132 0.7313.927 0.055 0.0070.041 0.012 0.01593.9371,027.81,046.0 0.58908/11/2020 1,362.66 -60.03

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Analysis_Key = 52782

NOTES:
Wobbe Index:  Interchangeability constant calculated using the Gross (or Higher) Heating Value (HHV) divided by the square root of the Specific Gravity
Hydrocarbon Dewpoint (HCDP):  Theoretically determined value using the Redlich-Kwong equation of state (EOS)
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